PRESS RELEASE

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Headwaters Royalty Program Melissa Frank (715) 308-1878 <u>headwatersroyalty@gmail.com</u> <u>https://www.facebook.com/HeadwatersQueen/</u>

RELEASE DATE: September 17, 2024



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

New Headwaters Queen Crowned

Breckenridge, MN — The Headwaters Queen Royalty Program is thrilled to announce the crowning of Jasmyn Miller as the 2024 Headwaters Queen. Jasmyn, a Wahpeton, ND resident, is an employee at Wahpeton Cenex. She was sponsored by Elite Exchange.

Joining Jasmyn are the new 2024 Headwaters Princesses, Autumn Rossow (sponsored by Minn-Kota Ag Products, Colfax) and Kary Schadler (sponsored by an anonymous individual). Autumn is a 2024 graduate of Wahpeton High School and is currently studying Ag Business at NDSCS. Kary is a graduate of Larimore High School in Larimore, ND. She is currently employed at Casey's General Store in Wahpeton.

The Headwaters Queen pageant was held at River of Life Community Fellowship, Breckenridge, MN, on Saturday, September 14, 2024 as part of the city's Headwaters Day celebration. The judges were Marisa Bengston Loerzel, the reigning American Royal Beauties Elegant Miss Northern States, and Addie Loerzel, the reigning American Royal Beauties Community Service Queen.

The outgoing royalty, Headwaters Queen Elise Klindt and Princesses Gina Quamme and Addison Gerdon, were presented with certificates and Chamber Bucks from the Wahpeton Breckenridge Chamber of Commerce, and scholarship checks from the Headwaters Royalty Program.

The newly crowned royalty will have the opportunity to represent Wilkin and Richland counties in various events, celebrations, and charitable activities throughout the year.

For media inquiries, interviews, or further information, please contact Melissa Frank at <u>headwatersroyalty@gmail.com</u> or (715) 308-1878.

The Headwaters Royalty Program strives to provide a platform for individuals to shine and make a positive impact in their communities.